# **DECISION TITLE**

Southampton Care Leaver Offer

# **DECISION DETAILS/DESCRIPTION**

Cabinet to consider the report of the Cabinet Member for Children's Social Care detailing the Southampton Care Leaver Offer for approval.

#### PROPOSAL DETAILS FOR FORWARD PLAN

AUTHOR:			HEAD OF SERVICES/RESPONSIBLE PERSON:					
Name	Julian Watkins	s, Stuart Webb	Name	Executive Director and Learning)	Wellbeing	(Children		
Title	Team Manager, People		Title					
Email	Julian.Watkins@southampton.gov.uk, Stuart.Webb@southampton.gov.uk		Email					
Tel	Tel: +44 23 8083 4267,		Tel					
TYPE OF DECISION		KEY DECISION						

DECISION MAKER

Cabinet

# IS THE REPORT OR THE APPENDICES LIKELY TO CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL

Open

LEAD CABINET MEMBER/OFFICER:	IN ASS	OCIATION WITH:
Cabinet Member for Children's Social Care		
DECISION	14 Mar 2022	

# WARDS AFFECTED:

All Wards	
MAIN CONSULTEES:	CONSULTATION METHOD:
Circulation of draft report to relevant Cabinet Members and officers in key Council departments.	Circulation of draft report to relevant Cabinet Members and officers in key Council departments.